
MSHSL Section 8A Championships Boys 
Park Rapids      Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   31    3    5    6    7   10   12   13  17:29.6  0:37.4 
  2 Staples-Motley           58    2    4   14   18   20   21   34  17:53.5  1:47.2 
  3 Warroad                 119    1    9   15   44   50   54   61  18:20.3  2:59.5 
  4 Pelican Rapids          158   16   25   32   40   45   60   89  19:06.4  1:26.6 
  5 Bagley/Fosston          161   11   23   24   51   52   77   84  19:06.0  1:53.9 
  6 Roseau                  163   19   27   30   38   49   58   67  19:10.0  1:10.1 
  7 Thief River Falls       172    8   29   33   37   65   70   88  19:10.9  2:58.5 
  8 Unc (Menahga/Seb        228   17   22   55   56   78   79   92  19:39.8  2:56.1 
  9 Park Rapids Area        234   26   28   57   59   64   95   96  19:42.7  1:25.4 
 10 Wadena-Deer Creek       283   35   42   62   71   73   82   87  20:12.1  1:36.4 
 11 Pillager                298   36   53   66   68   75   80   86  20:17.6  1:36.9 
 12 East Grand Forks        299   31   41   63   81   83   90   99  20:23.9  2:19.9 
 13 Hawley/Ulen-Hitt        319   39   48   69   72   91            20:31.8  2:22.7 
 14 Lake of the Wood        353   43   46   74   93   97   98  100  21:03.7  3:29.8 
 15 Frazee                  403   47   76   85   94  101            21:41.8  4:01.7 
Incomplete Teams: Nevis, Lake Park-Audubon 
 
1. Perham 
    3  Sam Stoll, 11              17:13.4   
    5  Keith Schornack, 10        17:21.5   
    6  Alex Barney, 12            17:29.7   
    7  Klaus Weber, 10            17:32.3   
   10  Brandon Karels, 10         17:50.8   
   12  Isaac Werner, 11           17:58.7   
   13  Nick Carignan, 8           17:59.7   
Total Time = 1:27:27.7     Total Places = 31 
 
2. Staples-Motley 
    2  Jordan Bendson, 11         16:56.5   
    4  Gunner Johnson, 11         17:19.7   
   14  Brandon Sterriker, 9       18:06.6   
   18  Josh Freese, 11            18:20.6   
   20  Tyler Jenniges, 11         18:43.7   
   21  Isaac Fuhrman, 11          18:49.2   
   34  Justin Ziegler, 9          19:16.6   
Total Time = 1:29:27.1     Total Places = 58 
 
3. Warroad 
    1  Moses Heppner, 12          16:42.0   
    9  Joey Olson, 11             17:35.1   
   15  Solomon Heppner, 10        18:07.8   
   44  Logan Berg, 9              19:35.0   
   50  Tai Larson, 12             19:41.5   
   54  Jason Goldsmith, 12        19:53.2   
   61  Lars Anderson, 12          20:17.7   
Total Time = 1:31:41.4     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Pelican Rapids 
   16  Dana Johnson, 11           18:10.9   
   25  Ahmed Hassan, 9            19:01.6   
   32  Daniel Kimm, 10            19:12.3   
   40  Jay Ripley, 12             19:29.5   
   45  Andy Mackner, 11           19:37.5   
   60  Davis Thompson, 10         20:08.8   
   89  Fathi Abdi, 11             21:45.5   
Total Time = 1:35:31.8     Total Places = 158 
 
5. Bagley/Fosston 
   11  Nathan Davies, 12          17:56.1   
   23  Alex Julin, 12             18:59.1   
   24  Wesley Davies, 8           19:00.3   
   51  Josh Lausche, 12           19:44.3   
   52  Derek Brinkman, 10         19:50.0   
   77  Nelson Papke, 11           21:07.4   
   84  Corin Davies, 10           21:38.5   
Total Time = 1:35:29.8     Total Places = 161 
 
6. Roseau 
   19  Matt Dostal, 12            18:30.7   
   27  Sam Gross, 10              19:03.5   
   30  Connor MacGregor, 12       19:08.1   
   38  Ben Gross, 12              19:26.6   
   49  Ryan Leverington, 10       19:40.8   
   58  Michael Tangen, 9          19:57.4   
   67  Jesse Stein, 12            20:39.0   
Total Time = 1:35:49.7     Total Places = 163 

7. Thief River Falls 
    8  Brendan Skime, 10          17:34.5   
   29  Derek Lunde, 12            19:07.7   
   33  Mike Dyrdal, 11            19:13.7   
   37  Benjamin Beito, 10         19:25.5   
   65  Cody Pahlen, 8             20:33.0   
   70  Jacoby Bergeron, 10        20:48.0   
   88  Andrew Kezar, 7            21:41.3   
Total Time = 1:35:54.4     Total Places = 172 
 
8. Unc (Menahga/Seb 
   17  Jonathan Miller, 10        18:17.6   
   22  Derek Pihlaja, 11          18:56.8   
   55  Matt Skoog, 11             19:54.5   
   56  Alex White, 12             19:56.0   
   78  Jeremy McDonald, 12        21:13.7   
   79  Don Peterson, 11           21:18.1   
   92  Josh Stiles, 11            21:53.4   
Total Time = 1:38:18.6     Total Places = 228 
 
9. Park Rapids Area 
   26  Derek Werner, 12           19:02.6   
   28  Levi Johnson, 9            19:05.2   
   57  Bryce Klasen, 12           19:56.6   
   59  Zac Haugland, 10           20:01.1   
   64  Giacomo Sicilliani, 12     20:28.0   
   95  Kyle McBrady, 12           22:27.8   
   96  Jeff Johnson, 8            22:55.6   
Total Time = 1:38:33.5     Total Places = 234 
 
10. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   35  Tim Papillon, 11           19:20.3   
   42  Neil Janson, 9             19:31.3   
   62  Zach Bernu, 10             20:19.8   
   71  Tony Ross, 11              20:52.1   
   73  Jacob Snyder, 11           20:56.7   
   82  Shane Motschenbacher, 8    21:26.9   
   87  Chris Papillon, 8          21:40.8   
Total Time = 1:41:00.2     Total Places = 283 
 
11. Pillager 
   36  Jesse Krause, 12           19:21.0   
   53  Matt Neururer, 8           19:50.6   
   66  Jeff Flickinger, 8         20:38.6   
   68  Reggie Gross, 12           20:39.7   
   75  Trevor Rohloff, 10         20:57.9   
   80  Dustin Maurer, 12          21:23.2   
   86  Isaac Jacobson, 9          21:40.4   
Total Time = 1:41:27.8     Total Places = 298 
 
12. East Grand Forks 
   31  Matt Konze, 12             19:08.5   
   41  Matthew Springer, 12       19:30.7   
   63  Marshal Peterson, 10       20:26.2   
   81  Corey Barrett, 11          21:25.4   
   83  Jack Heichel, 9            21:28.4   
   90  Matthew Radi, 12           21:46.9   
   99  Jared Brooks, 12           23:28.0   
Total Time = 1:41:59.2     Total Places = 299 



13. Hawley/Ulen-Hitt 
   39  Sam Klingfus, 10           19:27.3   
   48  Nolan Pederson, 10         19:40.4   
   69  David Teeples, 11          20:45.2   
   72  Eric Teeples, 9            20:56.1   
   91  Jordan Olson, 9            21:50.0   
Total Time = 1:42:39.0     Total Places = 319 
 
14. Lake of the Wood 
   43  Bryan Hasbargen, 9         19:32.2   
   46  Bryce Palm, 11             19:38.5   
   74  Taylor Poole, 12           20:57.2   
   93  Dyson Jordan, 9            22:08.3   
   97  Nolan Lapos, 11            23:02.0   
   98  Ben Washburn, 8            23:22.8   
  100  Ryan Cooper, 10            23:36.2   
Total Time = 1:45:18.2     Total Places = 353 

15. Frazee 
   47  Riz Koehnen, 9             19:39.6   
   76  Tanner Ellenberg, 10       21:02.7   
   85  Anthony Mendieta, 7        21:40.0   
   94  Alexander Mendieta, 7      22:25.3   
  101  Skylar Watchorn, 9         23:41.3   
Total Time = 1:48:28.9     Total Places = 403 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Moses Heppner, 12          16:42.0    Warroad               
    2     2  Jordan Bendson, 11         16:56.5    Staples-Motley        
    3        Bryon Schuldt, 9           17:07.4    Nevis                 
    4     3  Sam Stoll, 11              17:13.4    Perham                
    5     4  Gunner Johnson, 11         17:19.7    Staples-Motley        
    6     5  Keith Schornack, 10        17:21.5    Perham                
    7     6  Alex Barney, 12            17:29.7    Perham                
    8     7  Klaus Weber, 10            17:32.3    Perham                
    9     8  Brendan Skime, 10          17:34.5    Thief River Falls     
   10     9  Joey Olson, 11             17:35.1    Warroad               
   11    10  Brandon Karels, 10         17:50.8    Perham                
   12    11  Nathan Davies, 12          17:56.1    Bagley/Fosston        
   13    12  Isaac Werner, 11           17:58.7    Perham                
   14    13  Nick Carignan, 8           17:59.7    Perham                
   15        Hunter Schroeder, 11       18:04.3    Nevis                 
   16    14  Brandon Sterriker, 9       18:06.6    Staples-Motley        
   17    15  Solomon Heppner, 10        18:07.8    Warroad               
   18    16  Dana Johnson, 11           18:10.9    Pelican Rapids        
   19    17  Jonathan Miller, 10        18:17.6    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   20    18  Josh Freese, 11            18:20.6    Staples-Motley        
   21    19  Matt Dostal, 12            18:30.7    Roseau                
   22    20  Tyler Jenniges, 11         18:43.7    Staples-Motley        
   23    21  Isaac Fuhrman, 11          18:49.2    Staples-Motley        
   24    22  Derek Pihlaja, 11          18:56.8    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   25    23  Alex Julin, 12             18:59.1    Bagley/Fosston        
   26    24  Wesley Davies, 8           19:00.3    Bagley/Fosston        
   27    25  Ahmed Hassan, 9            19:01.6    Pelican Rapids        
   28    26  Derek Werner, 12           19:02.6    Park Rapids Area      
   29    27  Sam Gross, 10              19:03.5    Roseau                
   30    28  Levi Johnson, 9            19:05.2    Park Rapids Area      
   31    29  Derek Lunde, 12            19:07.7    Thief River Falls     
   32    30  Connor MacGregor, 12       19:08.1    Roseau                
   33    31  Matt Konze, 12             19:08.5    East Grand Forks      
   34    32  Daniel Kimm, 10            19:12.3    Pelican Rapids        
   35    33  Mike Dyrdal, 11            19:13.7    Thief River Falls     
   36    34  Justin Ziegler, 9          19:16.6    Staples-Motley        
   37    35  Tim Papillon, 11           19:20.3    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   38    36  Jesse Krause, 12           19:21.0    Pillager              
   39    37  Benjamin Beito, 10         19:25.5    Thief River Falls     
   40    38  Ben Gross, 12              19:26.6    Roseau                
   41    39  Sam Klingfus, 10           19:27.3    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   42    40  Jay Ripley, 12             19:29.5    Pelican Rapids        
   43    41  Matthew Springer, 12       19:30.7    East Grand Forks      
   44    42  Neil Janson, 9             19:31.3    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   45    43  Bryan Hasbargen, 9         19:32.2    Lake of the Wood      
   46    44  Logan Berg, 9              19:35.0    Warroad               
   47    45  Andy Mackner, 11           19:37.5    Pelican Rapids        
   48    46  Bryce Palm, 11             19:38.5    Lake of the Wood      
   49    47  Riz Koehnen, 9             19:39.6    Frazee                
   50    48  Nolan Pederson, 10         19:40.4    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   51    49  Ryan Leverington, 10       19:40.8    Roseau                
   52    50  Tai Larson, 12             19:41.5    Warroad               
   53    51  Josh Lausche, 12           19:44.3    Bagley/Fosston        
   54    52  Derek Brinkman, 10         19:50.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   55    53  Matt Neururer, 8           19:50.6    Pillager              
   56    54  Jason Goldsmith, 12        19:53.2    Warroad               
   57    55  Matt Skoog, 11             19:54.5    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   58    56  Alex White, 12             19:56.0    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   59    57  Bryce Klasen, 12           19:56.6    Park Rapids Area      
   60    58  Michael Tangen, 9          19:57.4    Roseau                
   61    59  Zac Haugland, 10           20:01.1    Park Rapids Area      



   62    60  Davis Thompson, 10         20:08.8    Pelican Rapids        
   63    61  Lars Anderson, 12          20:17.7    Warroad               
   64    62  Zach Bernu, 10             20:19.8    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   65    63  Marshal Peterson, 10       20:26.2    East Grand Forks      
   66    64  Giacomo Sicilliani, 12     20:28.0    Park Rapids Area      
   67    65  Cody Pahlen, 8             20:33.0    Thief River Falls     
   68    66  Jeff Flickinger, 8         20:38.6    Pillager              
   69    67  Jesse Stein, 12            20:39.0    Roseau                
   70    68  Reggie Gross, 12           20:39.7    Pillager              
   71    69  David Teeples, 11          20:45.2    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   72    70  Jacoby Bergeron, 10        20:48.0    Thief River Falls     
   73    71  Tony Ross, 11              20:52.1    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   74    72  Eric Teeples, 9            20:56.1    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   75    73  Jacob Snyder, 11           20:56.7    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   76    74  Taylor Poole, 12           20:57.2    Lake of the Wood      
   77    75  Trevor Rohloff, 10         20:57.9    Pillager              
   78        Jacob Huesman, 8           21:01.7    Lake Park-Audubon     
   79    76  Tanner Ellenberg, 10       21:02.7    Frazee                
   80    77  Nelson Papke, 11           21:07.4    Bagley/Fosston        
   81    78  Jeremy McDonald, 12        21:13.7    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   82    79  Don Peterson, 11           21:18.1    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   83    80  Dustin Maurer, 12          21:23.2    Pillager              
   84    81  Corey Barrett, 11          21:25.4    East Grand Forks      
   85    82  Shane Motschenbacher, 8    21:26.9    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   86    83  Jack Heichel, 9            21:28.4    East Grand Forks      
   87    84  Corin Davies, 10           21:38.5    Bagley/Fosston        
   88    85  Anthony Mendieta, 7        21:40.0    Frazee                
   89    86  Isaac Jacobson, 9          21:40.4    Pillager              
   90    87  Chris Papillon, 8          21:40.8    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   91    88  Andrew Kezar, 7            21:41.3    Thief River Falls     
   92    89  Fathi Abdi, 11             21:45.5    Pelican Rapids        
   93    90  Matthew Radi, 12           21:46.9    East Grand Forks      
   94    91  Jordan Olson, 9            21:50.0    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
   95    92  Josh Stiles, 11            21:53.4    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
   96    93  Dyson Jordan, 9            22:08.3    Lake of the Wood      
   97    94  Alexander Mendieta, 7      22:25.3    Frazee                
   98    95  Kyle McBrady, 12           22:27.8    Park Rapids Area      
   99    96  Jeff Johnson, 8            22:55.6    Park Rapids Area      
  100    97  Nolan Lapos, 11            23:02.0    Lake of the Wood      
  101    98  Ben Washburn, 8            23:22.8    Lake of the Wood      
  102    99  Jared Brooks, 12           23:28.0    East Grand Forks      
  103   100  Ryan Cooper, 10            23:36.2    Lake of the Wood      
  104        Mark Jenson, 11            23:39.1    Lake Park-Audubon     
  105        Eric Zachariason, 10       23:39.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
  106   101  Skylar Watchorn, 9         23:41.3    Frazee                
 
 


